Photologic
®
Slotted Optical
Switch “Wide Gap” Series
OPB900 through OPB913 Series (L, W_Z)
© TT electronics plc Issue A      09/2016     Page 1
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006|Ph: +1 972 323 2200

L Series
W Series
Part Number Guide — OPB900 Series (L, W)
W5_Z= 26 AWG wire termination (24” [61cm] long)
OPB9_ _ _ _ _ _
0 = Dust protection with apertures
1 = Open apertured
0 = Totem Pole
1 = Open Collector
2 = Inverted Totem Pole
3 = Inverted Open Collector
Aperture sizes:
1 = 0.010” (0.25 mm)
5 = 0.050” (1.27 mm)
L55 = Solder lead termination (PCBoard mount)
Inverted Output Series
Open Collector OutputTotem Pole OutputTotem-Pole-Output Open-Collector-Output
Inverted Totem-Pole Inverted Open Collector
RoHS
or
Photologic
®
Slotted Optical
Switch “Wide Gap” Series
OPB900 through OPB913 Series (L, W_Z)
© TT electronics plc Issue A      09/2016     Page 2
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006|Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Electrical Specifications
DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
INCHES
[ MILLIMETERS]
Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description Color-Pin # Description
Red-1 Anode Black-2 Cathode White-3 VCC Blue-4 Output Green-5 Ground
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = -40°C to + 70° Unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature -40° C to +85° C
Operating Temperature -40° C to +70° C
Lead Soldering Temperature (1/16” (1.6 mm) from case for 5 seconds with soldering iron)(1) 260° C
Input Infrared LED
DC Forward Diode (LED) Current 40 mA
DC Reverse Diode (LED) Voltage 2 V
Input Diode Power Dissipation(1) 100 mW
Output Photologic®